
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 12/8/2014 12/21/2014-

12/29/2014

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         82102  1,056.00 12/18/2014 8815 TOPSOIL

 1,056.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         82018  1,821.00 12/18/2014 1036 SHOULDER INJURY TRAINING

 1,821.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         79549  41.66 12/11/2014 60642/F FLEET DEPT PARTS VHE 2132

         79635  65.89 12/11/2014 60620/F MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79919  3.59 12/18/2014 60722/F MISC SUPPIES/HARDWARE

         79635  59.90 12/11/2014 60657/F MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79635  35.94 12/11/2014 60618/F MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

 206.98DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         82065  302.12 12/18/2014 R099213 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81989  129.42 12/11/2014 R099032 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81900  97.20 12/11/2014 R098921A INVENTORY ITEMS

 528.74HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 12/12/2014 ACAN141212123933HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 19.44 12/12/2014 AHIC141212123933PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 12/12/2014 AHIC141212123933PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 24.92 12/12/2014 ACAN141212123933IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 13.57 12/12/2014 ASPE141212123933FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 181.28 12/12/2014 ACAN141212123933PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 27.89 12/12/2014 APAC141212123933FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 12/12/2014 APAC141212123933FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 32.46 12/12/2014 ASPE141212123933PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 108.29 12/12/2014 ACAN141212123933PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 20.08 12/12/2014 ADIS141212123933PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 21.46 12/12/2014 AVOL141212123933PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity
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 158.49 12/12/2014 AVOL141212123933PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 174.45 12/12/2014 ADIS141212123933PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 60.90 12/12/2014 AVOL141212123933FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 26.21 12/12/2014 ADIS141212123933FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 16.20 12/12/2014 APAC141212123933PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 25.20 12/12/2014 ADIS141212123933FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 102.08 12/12/2014 APAC141212123933PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 17.04 12/12/2014 ASPE141212123933PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 8.10 12/12/2014 AHIC141212123933FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 1,125.70AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         79626  316.31 12/18/2014 99867 UNIFORM - GLOVES

         81969  117.38 12/18/2014 99777 SWIVEL GASKET

         79626  216.06 12/18/2014 99868 UNIFORM BOOTS

 649.75AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         79622  120.00 12/18/2014 124516-1036 QRTRLY CHRGS JAN - MAR 2015

         79622  213.00 12/18/2014 30434-1171 QRTRLY CHARGES JAN-MAR 2015

 333.00ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      156 A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         80786  23,505.76 12/11/2014 165211 SIMFLO PUMP MODEL SM6C-3

         81666  5,386.22 12/18/2014 165380 MYERS MODEL 4RX75MA-43

 28,891.98A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         68107  258.80 12/11/2014 75009A PROJECT BILLING THRU 8/3/14

 258.80ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         82080  841.36 12/18/2014 304808 INVENTORY ITEMS

-36.00 12/18/2014 304830 CREDIT PO82080 OVRCHRG

 805.36ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         79565  42.16 12/11/2014 98052 VEH 1774 PARTS RO 51220

         79565  930.40 12/11/2014 154975 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

 972.56AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total
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      185 AL WARREN OIL CO INC

         82027  18,471.37 12/11/2014 I0876819 GASOHOL 10% REG UNLEADED

 18,471.37AL WARREN OIL CO INC Total

      186 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

 495.00 12/11/2014 1852811002G STC SERIES 2006

 515.00 12/11/2014 1853083001F GO BONDS SERIES 2007C

 515.00 12/11/2014 1853277007E GO BONDS SERIES 2008C

 515.00 12/11/2014 1855336001A STC SERIES 2013B

 495.00 12/11/2014 1854424007C STC SERIES 2010C

 495.00 12/11/2014 1854423008C STC SERIES 2010B

 495.00 12/11/2014 1854422009C STC SERIES 2010A

 3,525.00AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Total

      205 AT&T

 4,119.52 12/11/2014 AMER21201407080074KMBDAMAGE 605 FOX GLEN DR

 4,119.52AT&T Total

      233 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

 275.00 12/11/2014 269552-14105 MBRSHP E JOHNSON

 275.00AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION Total

      244 TESTAMERICA LABORATIORIES INC

         81901  600.00 12/11/2014 24162110 MAIN SEWAGE TREATMENT PLNT

 600.00TESTAMERICA LABORATIORIES INC Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         79976  1,273.00 12/18/2014 2014-0256 SVCS NOVEMBER 2014

 1,273.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         81974  93.60 12/18/2014 22830 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81902  138.00 12/18/2014 22829 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81633  248.40 12/18/2014 22828 INVENTORY ITEMS

 480.00ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 39.00 12/11/2014 120814CD K DOBBS

 19.90 12/11/2014 439708 S HANSEN

 35.85 12/18/2014 439829 C MURPHY
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 94.75ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      283 AT&T

 39.72 12/11/2014 ILOR685LSB0614 CHRGS ACCESS/RENT

 39.72AT&T Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 45.00 12/18/2014 120514 VLAN 248

 45.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,415.72 12/18/2014 9749066208 MONTHLY BILLING

 1,415.72AT&T Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         79669  103.92 12/18/2014 I0346034 T ENGLISH

         79669  108.85 12/18/2014 I0345768 R SCHRANK

         79669  272.46 12/11/2014 I0345467 J PAWLAK

 485.23AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         81990  16,236.96 12/18/2014 1023818 INVENTORY ITEMS

 16,236.96BADGER METER INC Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

 498.76 12/18/2014 9923557553 MONTHLY TANK RENTAL

         81019  423.83 12/11/2014 9033855270 TORCH GASES

 922.59AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      349 BEST VAC

         81973  276.00 12/11/2014 78709 REPAIR POLICE DEPT

 276.00BEST VAC Total

      360 B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC

         82064  379.14 12/11/2014 147227 STARTER  VEH 1819

         82172  93.36 12/18/2014 147291 INVENTORY ITEMS

 472.50B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         82120  102.00 12/18/2014 9792 SVC V#1768 RO#51266
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 102.00STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         81926  1,795.00 12/11/2014 22642 2702 GREENWOOD LN

 1,795.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      372 BLUFF CITY MATERIALS

         81369  370.00 12/18/2014 362090 MIXED LOADS

         81369  185.00 12/11/2014 361806 MIXED LOADS

         81369  370.00 12/11/2014 361753 MIXED LOADS

         81369  370.00 12/11/2014 359862 MIXED LOADS

         81369  333.00 12/11/2014 359792 CLAY AND MIXED LOADS

         81369  222.00 12/11/2014 359590 MIXED LOADS

         81369  185.00 12/11/2014 359656 MIXED LOADS

 2,035.00BLUFF CITY MATERIALS Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 12/18/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 16,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      456 SARA CASS

 101.07 12/18/2014 121114 HOLIDAY POT LUCK DECORATIONS

 101.07SARA CASS Total

      473 AT&T MOBILITY

 36.49 12/11/2014 28725811326X12012014 SVCS 11-24 THRU 12-23-14

 36.49AT&T MOBILITY Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

 1,031.55 12/11/2014 130061-1114 CERTIFICATES OF PUBLICATION

 1,031.55NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         79548  51.13 12/11/2014 344130212 WEEKLY UNIFORM CLEANING
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         79548  74.26 12/18/2014 344137271 FLEET UNIFORM SVC

         79548  305.26 12/18/2014 344133732 UNIFORM SVC - FLEET

 430.65CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 675.00 12/11/2014 334905 BB M GUTIERREZ-ALONSO

 675.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      530 CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         81924  767.50 12/18/2014 12970 SNOW PLOW - 11-25-14

 767.50CLEAN SWEEP ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

      531 THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES

         82173  3,328.56 12/18/2014 IN01396427 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,328.56THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 3.00 12/12/2014 CCCA141212123933CD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 25.00 12/12/2014 CCCA141212123933CA   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.77 12/12/2014 CCCA141212123933PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 36.00 12/12/2014 CCCA141212123933PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 12/12/2014 CCCA141212123933HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 12/12/2014 CCCA141212123933FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 126.85 12/12/2014 CCCA141212123933FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 234.62COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         82043  140.35 12/11/2014 QW21854 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

         82124  236.84 12/18/2014 RC19574 BLK TONER

         82054  3,953.54 12/18/2014 RB32571 BTO PAN 500 GB

 4,330.73CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 14.76 12/18/2014 121214PD SVC 12-19 THRU 1-18-15

 14.76COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         81933  5,082.90 12/18/2014 IN128394 DUAL CNTRL MOBILE PKG/MINITORS

         81856  1,089.80 12/18/2014 SR106093 INSTALL SAFETY LIGHTING #1913

 6,172.70COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total
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      613 COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION

 165.00 12/18/2014 121214 MEMBERSHIP RENWAL

 165.00COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION Total

      710 DISCOUNT TIRE

         82113  18.00 12/18/2014 109491 SVC V#5099 RO#51261

 18.00DISCOUNT TIRE Total

      714 DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC

         82097  443.00 12/11/2014 57354 HOOD SEAL/DIVE KNIFE

 443.00DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC Total

      720 DOBLE ENGINEERING COMPANY

         79389  5,000.00 12/11/2014 00158775 ASSET HEALTH REVIEW/TRNSFRMR

 5,000.00DOBLE ENGINEERING COMPANY Total

      740 DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO

         81521  25,900.00 12/18/2014 120582 SVC ELEC SUBSTATION #7

 25,900.00DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         79614  120.00 12/18/2014 123037 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2014

         82121  350.00 12/18/2014 123061 SVC FOR ELEC LIGHT PARADE

         79618  2,334.00 12/18/2014 123001 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2014

         79618  1,591.00 12/18/2014 123022 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2014

         79618  7,062.00 12/18/2014 123004 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2014

         79618  5,676.00 12/18/2014 123003 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2014

         79618  5,262.00 12/18/2014 123002 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2014

 22,395.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         79636  8.00 12/18/2014 2014-2666 MABAS TAGS

 8.00EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         82023  460.00 12/11/2014 D265808 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81991  32.90 12/11/2014 D262394 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81991  1,690.30 12/11/2014 D260052 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81021  636.92 12/11/2014 D256681 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81991  829.05 12/11/2014 D286899 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82076  640.00 12/11/2014 D291300 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 4,289.17HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      781 ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR

         82092  260.00 12/11/2014 9613 SVC V#1891 RO#51161

 260.00ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR Total

      785 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC

         82030  775.00 12/11/2014 64499 SERVICE TO GATE AT PW BUILDING

 775.00ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC Total

      799 EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC

         81846  351.87 12/18/2014 600919 BACK PATCH - PD

         81846  75.87 12/18/2014 599176 BACK PATCH

 427.74EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         82198  117.77 12/18/2014 908525239 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81930  4,444.50 12/11/2014 908432376 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,562.27BORDER STATES Total

      838 EXCEL LTD INC

         81407  9,892.00 12/11/2014 16622 STREET LIGHT CONTROL CABINET

 9,892.00EXCEL LTD INC Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         82109  102.35 12/18/2014 1416463 KEROSENE

         82176  375.10 12/18/2014 1418936 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82090  12,027.62 12/11/2014 3334141 BIODIESEL

 12,505.07FEECE OIL CO Total

      868 FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS

 2,081.25 12/11/2014 SVVFIN1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014

 2,081.25FINE LINE CREATIVE ARTS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 17,474.49 12/12/2014 FRPN141212123933FD   0 Fire Pension

 345.55 12/12/2014 FP1%141212123933FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 882.51 12/12/2014 FRP2141212123933FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 18,702.55FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC
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         79586  517.50 12/11/2014 117049 TESTING SVCS

         79586  720.00 12/11/2014 118098 LAB SERVICES

         79586  720.00 12/11/2014 118101 LAB SERVICES

         79586  525.00 12/18/2014 118266 SAMPLE TESTING

         79586  2,191.50 12/18/2014 118314 2014 PRIORITY POLLUTANTS

         79586  891.00 12/18/2014 118263 SAMPLE TESTING

         79586  855.00 12/18/2014 118246 TESTING SVCS

         79586  990.00 12/18/2014 118415 MSTP PROCESS MODELING

         79586  900.00 12/18/2014 118356 MSTTTP PROCESS MODELING

         79586  900.00 12/18/2014 118355 MSTP PROCESS MODELING

 9,210.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         81971  1,099.52 12/11/2014 61691 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,099.52FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      913 FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND

 1,450.00 12/11/2014 VCCFOX1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014

 1,450.00FOX VALLEY CONCERT BAND Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         79619  354.00 12/18/2014 876597 SVCS OAK ST WATER FLTRTN

         79619  474.00 12/18/2014 876620 SVC PD 11-26-14

         79619  114.00 12/18/2014 878182 SVC DEC 2014 ~ FEB 2015

         79619  114.00 12/18/2014 878136 SVCS DEC 2014 ~ FEB 2015

         82035  116.50 12/18/2014 876105 SVCS 11-18 OAK ST WATER FLTRN

         82035  383.50 12/18/2014 876104 SVC 11-19 OAK ST WATER FILTRTN

         79619  301.95 12/11/2014 875233 SERVICE CALL ELECT ROOM

         79619  114.00 12/18/2014 878282 SVC DEC 2014 ~ FEB 2015

 1,971.95FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      920 FOX VALLEY POLICE YOUTH

 30.00 12/11/2014 120314-15 MBRSHP MAJEWSKI/PIERCE

 30.00FOX VALLEY POLICE YOUTH Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 20,875.00 12/18/2014 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 12/18/2014 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 12/18/2014 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 12/18/2014 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015
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 20,875.00 12/18/2014 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 12/18/2014 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 20,875.00 12/18/2014 FY 2015 AGREEMENT FY 2015

 146,125.00DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         79535  184.91 12/11/2014 002731496 UNIFORM BOOTS

 184.91GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

 500.00 12/11/2014 22831 SVCS NOV 2014

 500.00GORSKI & GOOD Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 1,674.42 12/18/2014 IN10994465 SVCS DEC 2014

 1,674.42GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 48,750.00 12/11/2014 VCCGRE103114 HTL TX DSBRSMNT OCT 2014

 48,750.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

         82052  41.89 12/11/2014 9129238 BUFFER SOLN 100ML

         82093  864.40 12/11/2014 9133590 LDO PROBE W/CABLE

 906.29HACH COMPANY Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,365.00 12/12/2014 UNF 141212123933FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,365.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1055 HEINZ BROTHERS INC

         81946  2,118.00 12/11/2014 132549001 SPRUCE TOPS

 2,118.00HEINZ BROTHERS INC Total

     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         82178  113.79 12/18/2014 1/G66480 INVENTORY ITEMS

 113.79HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         80741  262.10 12/11/2014 586486 TREE SUPPLIES

         80741  163.68 12/18/2014 601524 MISC SUPPLIES
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         82067  38.60 12/18/2014 601520 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80741  29.95 12/11/2014 586490 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES

 494.33ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         79522  150.89 12/18/2014 99247 SVC 10-31 THRU 11-27-14

 150.89HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         82165  94.90 12/11/2014 433917754000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82170  508.98 12/11/2014 433917754000A

         82303  8.99 12/18/2014 435100237000A SOFT SOAP

         82277  125.88 12/18/2014 735100237000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82306  65.93 12/18/2014 434946417000  REFRESHMENTS

         82179  311.00 12/11/2014 434328520000A INVENTORY ITEMS

         81993  125.88 12/11/2014 434328520000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79523  20.48 12/11/2014 434226647000 PHOTO CARDS - PD

 1,262.04CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         82036  992.09 12/18/2014 1410073 FIRST ST - ENVIR ENG

 992.09HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 151.42 12/12/2014 UNE 141212123933PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 614.84 12/12/2014 UNEW141212123933PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 766.26IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 10.00 12/12/2014 RTHA141212123933CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,346.15 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 140.29 12/12/2014 E401141212123933CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 685.32 12/12/2014 C401141212123933PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 737.38 12/12/2014 ICMP141212123933IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,658.00 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,378.91 12/12/2014 ICMP141212123933PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 484.85 12/12/2014 E401141212123933CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 50.00 12/12/2014 RTHA141212123933FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 341.80 12/12/2014 121214 PLAN 109830 PAYROLL ICMA

 651.67 12/12/2014 ROTH141212123933PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction
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 692.46 12/12/2014 ICMP141212123933FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 670.20 12/12/2014 C401141212123933PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 2,020.37 12/12/2014 ICMP141212123933FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 335.28 12/12/2014 C401141212123933IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 415.00 12/12/2014 ROTH141212123933PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 430.46 12/12/2014 C401141212123933FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 24.98 12/12/2014 RTHP141212123933PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 125.00 12/12/2014 ROTH141212123933FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 5,076.10 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 656.82 12/12/2014 E401141212123933PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 670.20 12/12/2014 E401141212123933PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 10,578.09 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 73.95 12/12/2014 RTHP141212123933PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 484.85 12/12/2014 C401141212123933CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 292.30 12/12/2014 ROTH141212123933HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 473.66 12/12/2014 C401141212123933FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 218.11 12/12/2014 ICMP141212123933CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 305.55 12/12/2014 ROTH141212123933IS   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 223.53 12/12/2014 C401141212123933HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 383.85 12/12/2014 ICMP141212123933CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 60.00 12/12/2014 RTHA141212123933HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 430.46 12/12/2014 E401141212123933FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,525.00 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,128.12 12/12/2014 ICMP141212123933PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,325.94 12/12/2014 RTHA141212123933IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,273.08 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 502.16 12/12/2014 E401141212123933FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,436.92 12/12/2014 RTHA141212123933PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 770.00 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 223.53 12/12/2014 E401141212123933HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 335.28 12/12/2014 E401141212123933IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 150.00 12/12/2014 ICMA141212123933IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 180.15 12/12/2014 RTHP141212123933FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 140.29 12/12/2014 C401141212123933CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 41,116.06ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1163 ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM

 324.00 12/18/2014 121214 MEMBERSHIP LAMKIN/BRGN/CREEDON

 324.00ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1170 ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO

         81994  1,140.00 12/18/2014 IN136785 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,140.00ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 63.00 12/18/2014 121614 PRINT FEE LIQUOR LICENSING

 63.00ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1194 ISAWWA

 116.00 12/11/2014 200013262 10-9-14 T WRIGHT & D MARTIN

 32.00 12/11/2014 200013283 M WILSON CLASS 10-14-14

 148.00ISAWWA Total

     1195 ILLINOIS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

 250.00 12/11/2014 120914MO MBRSHP FOR M O'ROURKE

 250.00ILLINOIS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 3,019,855.57 12/18/2014 121814 NOVEMBER 2014 ELEC BILL

 3,019,855.57ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1216 INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD

         81286  5,805.00 12/18/2014 19269 THERMAPOINT S

 5,805.00INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS LTD Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

-31.64 12/11/2014 N53248 CREDIT

         80583  21.15 12/18/2014 N53422 SCREENING - LOGOS

         80894  94.92 12/11/2014 N53247 WINTER UNIFORMS ENV SERVICES

         80614  24.12 12/11/2014 N53246 WINTER SHIRTS INVENTORY DEPT

 108.55INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         82128  10,587.48 12/18/2014 1100396669 LICENSE/TECH SUPPORT

         82116  3,061.38 12/18/2014 1100396111 HP WORKSTATIONS

 13,648.86INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         82055  113.95 12/11/2014 60307752 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82161  547.75 12/18/2014 60308028 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 661.70INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1245 INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL

 50.00 12/18/2014 1584832 MBRSHP M O'ROURKE

 50.00INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL Total

     1249 INTOXIMETERS INC

         82028  287.90 12/18/2014 484611 REPAIR FST

 287.90INTOXIMETERS INC Total

     1252 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR

 50.00 12/18/2014 M15-35851 MEMBERSHIP IEP SULLIVAN

 50.00INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 175.00 12/11/2014 120414 SVCS RE: 9TH ST & 10TH AVE

 175.00JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1286 JG UNIFORMS INC

         80355  462.00 12/18/2014 35456 UNIFORM - J BURDEN

         80355  251.12 12/18/2014 35463 UNIFORMS - KINTZ

         80355  77.82 12/18/2014 35461 UNIFORMS  -  KEEGAN

         80355  397.55 12/18/2014 35458 UNIFORMS JACKETS

 1,188.49JG UNIFORMS INC Total

     1302 JOHNSON SEAT AND CANVAS

         81987  164.00 12/11/2014 34260 HOSE TARP TIE DOWNS

 164.00JOHNSON SEAT AND CANVAS Total

     1324 KANE MCKENNA & ASSOCIATES

         81206  4,234.17 12/18/2014 12805 SVCS THRU 11-25-14

         81203  1,679.96 12/18/2014 12806 SVCS THRU 11-21-14

         81202  2,856.25 12/18/2014 12807 STC TIF AMMENDMENT

 8,770.38KANE MCKENNA & ASSOCIATES Total

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT
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 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 382.13 12/18/2014 FY 2015 MANION PROPERTY DEBT PAYMENT

 3,439.17KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1353 SUSAN KEMPH

 271.15 12/18/2014 121214 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 271.15SUSAN KEMPH Total

     1360 DAVE KETELSON

 13.80 12/11/2014 121714 PERDIEM 12-17-14

 13.80DAVE KETELSON Total

     1367 KINSEY & KINSEY INC

         81716  1,800.00 12/18/2014 INV38676 CONSULTING NOV 16-18 2014

         81716  700.00 12/11/2014 INV38623 CONSUTL - BSI 10 UPGRADE

 2,500.00KINSEY & KINSEY INC Total

     1381 MARK KOENEN

 165.31 12/18/2014 121514 INTERGOVERNMENTAL MEETING

 165.31MARK KOENEN Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 492.60 12/11/2014 9000942414 SVCS 10-24 THRU 11-23-14

 492.60KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1398 JENNIFER KUHN

 64.93 12/18/2014 121114 REFRESHMENT SUCCESSION MEETING

 64.93JENNIFER KUHN Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         79525  324.75 12/11/2014 11296 DOORHANGER CRIME TIP CARDS

         79525  355.00 12/18/2014 11368 PROP RECORD FORMS

         79525  261.50 12/18/2014 11348 TIME FORMS - PD

         79525  123.20 12/18/2014 80363A PER QUOTE 13549

         79525  123.20 12/18/2014 80363A PER QUOTE 13549

         79525 -123.20 12/18/2014 80363A PER QUOTE 13549

         79525 -123.20 12/18/2014 80363A PER QUOTE 13549

 941.25WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total
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     1412 JOHN LAMB

 90.00 12/11/2014 012315 REIMB SEMINAR 1-23-15

 90.00JOHN LAMB Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         82132  149.72 12/18/2014 142698 STORM SEWER SUPPLIES

 149.72LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1464 ELECTRICAL RESOURCE MGMT INC

         82037  3,300.00 12/11/2014 35661 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,300.00ELECTRICAL RESOURCE MGMT INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         79510  98.02 12/18/2014 02347A MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

-73.10 12/11/2014 15857 CRED IN#2091

         79510  15.50 12/18/2014 02494A MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         81656  48.28 12/11/2014 15944 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79510  7.92 12/18/2014 02506B MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79663  122.52 12/11/2014 902195 ROUND-UP TANK/SPRAY

         79510  23.08 12/18/2014 02271B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  62.62 12/18/2014 02251D MISC SUPPLES/HARDWARE

         79526  27.03 12/18/2014 02662B MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79696  142.36 12/18/2014 02091 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         80281  15.16 12/18/2014 02083 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         81995  37.99 12/18/2014 02245 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79638  16.10 12/18/2014 02639E MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         81656  31.30 12/11/2014 10154 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79510  68.38 12/18/2014 02240 DIGITAL BATTERY

         80281  12.88 12/11/2014 02596A MISC HARDWARE

         81755  61.73 12/18/2014 01894 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         82087  136.72 12/11/2014 94542 RADIATORS

         82135  59.84 12/18/2014 97857 V#1738 RO#51328

         79696  43.39 12/18/2014 02233 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79696  56.47 12/18/2014 01226A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         82040  273.36 12/18/2014 99434 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79510  16.14 12/18/2014 01161 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         82180  188.55 12/18/2014 99431 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79510  13.26 12/18/2014 02127A MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

 1,505.50LOWES Total
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     1526 DON MARSCHKE

 89.91 12/18/2014 121414 SAFETY BOOTS

 89.91DON MARSCHKE Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         79533  140.00 12/18/2014 19480 TOWING - PD

         82045  60.00 12/11/2014 19436 TOWING VEH 1768

 200.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1555 TRACY MATHISEN

 100.00 12/18/2014 112414 SAFETY BOOTS

 100.00TRACY MATHISEN Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         79673  840.00 12/11/2014 120114 SVCS NOVEMBER 2014

 840.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1566 TIM MCCARTHY

 325.00 12/11/2014 112114 REIMB TUITION

 325.00TIM MCCARTHY Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         81981  429.12 12/11/2014 17725202 STEEL FENCE T POST

         82062  525.34 12/11/2014 17844774 STEEL FENCE T POSTS

 954.46MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         80081  1,588.00 12/18/2014 667582 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINT/NOV 2014

 1,588.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1598 MENARDS INC

         82100  17.94 12/18/2014 74070 CEDAR LINE POST

 17.94MENARDS INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         82206  903.50 12/18/2014 W19142 SVC  BLDG ACROSS 200 DEVEREAUX

 903.50MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 99.00 12/12/2014 UNPS141212123933PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 836.00 12/12/2014 UNP 141212123933PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP
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 935.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         79550  18.36 12/18/2014 65237196 MILLER HEATER HOSES

         79550  8.73 12/11/2014 65136615 FLEET DEPT TOOLS

 27.09FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         79587  98.20 12/18/2014 20144311 HOSTED OCM CALLS - IN/OUT

 98.20MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         82048  73.47 12/11/2014 0003361050 EPSON FALSE CEILING KIT

         82048  1,496.38 12/11/2014 0003361052 EPSON POWERLITE PROJECTOR

         82053  172.78 12/11/2014 0003361312 HP ELITE LED LCD MONITOR

         82122  172.78 12/18/2014 0003362751 LED MONITOR

         82123  242.96 12/18/2014 0003362750 TONER

 2,158.37MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         82103  113.96 12/18/2014 5284308 SOCKET/CLAMP

 113.96MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1666 ST CHARLES SINGERS

 3,125.00 12/11/2014 VCCMOS1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014

 3,125.00ST CHARLES SINGERS Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         81997  124.82 12/18/2014 1898203 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82016  50.59 12/11/2014 1898209 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82014  193.65 12/11/2014 1898205 INVENTORY ITEMS

 369.06FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1669 MOTOROLA INC

         81932  3,088.68 12/11/2014 13040287 RADIOS/SPEAKERS

         81460  234.00 12/11/2014 76738131 RADIO REPAIRS - FD

         81460  156.00 12/11/2014 76738130 RADIO REPAIRS - FD

         81460  234.00 12/11/2014 76736301 PAGER REPAIRS

         81460  156.00 12/11/2014 76735402 REPAIRS - RADIOS

 3,868.68MOTOROLA INC Total
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     1681 MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL

         81243  35.00 12/18/2014 T20001834 TIER 2 CREDENTIALING CARDS

         81243  5.00 12/11/2014 T20001827 TIER 2 CREDENTIALING CARD

         81243  20.00 12/18/2014 T20001837 TIER 2 CREDENTIALING CARD

 60.00MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         79560  12.42 12/11/2014 452479 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         79560  103.23 12/11/2014 452837 SVC V#1811 RO#51232

         79560  126.42 12/11/2014 452852 SVC V#1832 RO#51250

 242.07NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 12/12/2014 NCP2141212123933PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 12/12/2014 NCP2141212123933PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

         81309  1,758.34 12/11/2014 809550 ROLL GRATE

 1,758.34NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1736 NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER

 1,750.00 12/11/2014 VCCNOR1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014

 1,750.00NORRIS CULTURAL ARTS CENTER Total

     1745 NICOR

 1,769.87 12/08/2014 0929 6 OCT 20 2014 BILLING THRU 10/20/14

 123.19 12/08/2014 9226 2 OCT 20 2014 BILLING THRU 10/17/14

 1,893.06NICOR Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         79584  575.27 12/18/2014 348190 MISC LAB SUPPLIES

 575.27NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         82068  360.00 12/11/2014 3891 INVENTORY ITEMS

 360.00OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         79538  92.69 12/18/2014 1467938-IN UNIFORM JACKET/EPAULET/CARRIER

         79538  92.69 12/18/2014 1467938-IN UNIFORM JACKET/EPAULET/CARRIER
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         79538  178.17 12/18/2014 1467820-IN UNIFORMS - VICICONDI

         79639  883.98 12/11/2014 1466999-IN FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79639  41.98 12/11/2014 1466942-IN FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79538 -92.69 12/18/2014 1467938-IN UNIFORM JACKET/EPAULET/CARRIER

         79538 -92.69 12/18/2014 1467938-IN UNIFORM JACKET/EPAULET/CARRIER

         79538  92.69 12/18/2014 1467983-IN UNIFORMS - PD

 1,196.82RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         80888  4,648.98 12/18/2014 352421 SVCS JULY 2014

 4,648.98PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         82204  22.85 12/11/2014 P50C0882149 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82184  117.33 12/11/2014 P50C0882148 INVENTORY ITEMS

 140.18PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         79971  4,165.00 12/18/2014 2014-4096 EAB TREE PLANTINGS

 4,165.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1848 PHYSIO CONTROL INC

         81757  1,734.96 12/11/2014 415023269 MAINTENANCE THRU 9/30/15

 1,734.96PHYSIO CONTROL INC Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 1,192.44 12/12/2014 PLP2141212123933PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,962.64 12/12/2014 PLPN141212123933PD   0 Police Pension

 18,155.08POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1879 POWER MONITORS INC

         81841  1,379.00 12/11/2014 I0019873 TESTING AND PARTS

 1,379.00POWER MONITORS INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 12/12/2014 PPLS141212123933CD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 206.61 12/12/2014 PPLS141212123933PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 28.98 12/12/2014 PPLS141212123933FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 242.95LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC
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         79553  213.32 12/11/2014 849720 FLEET DEPT PARTS

-5.44 12/11/2014 850109 CRED IN#850008

         79553  56.90 12/18/2014 850008 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79553  47.71 12/18/2014 850135 SVC V#5099 RO#51337

 312.49PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 12/12/2014 POPT141212123933FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1923 AUTONOMY SYSTEMS LLC

         82105  1,495.00 12/18/2014 14112703 LICENSE RENEWAL

 1,495.00AUTONOMY SYSTEMS LLC Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         81998  500.22 12/11/2014 17444 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81908  38.50 12/18/2014 17446 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82069  210.75 12/11/2014 17445 INVENTORY ITEMS

 749.47QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         79528  295.85 12/18/2014 80398 QUOTE 13575 TKT#84098

         79528  123.20 12/11/2014 80363A SVCS UNIT#30

 419.05RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1942 RAISE RITE CONCRETE LIFTING

         79698  3,246.25 12/18/2014 00069081 RAISE /SUPPORT SIDEWALKS

 3,246.25RAISE RITE CONCRETE LIFTING Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         79562  1,027.01 12/18/2014 223001-1114 SVC/PARTS FLEET NOV 2014

         81556  5.23 12/18/2014 I-91702-0 BRINE MAKER PARTS

         81941  469.50 12/11/2014 I-91286-1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,501.74RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         79840  65.98 12/11/2014 68243-3 MISC SUPPLIES AND GASOLINE

 65.98RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 2,250.00 12/11/2014 VCCPRE1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014
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 2,250.00PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         82164  345.00 12/18/2014 121137 SVC V#1900 RO#51327

 345.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         79561  2,077.32 12/11/2014 640026631 ROAD SERVICE FLEET DEPT

         81228  1,063.80 12/18/2014 640026628 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,141.12POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         79563  696.68 12/11/2014 65470320 WASHER/SOLVENT

 696.68SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER

 2,916.66 12/11/2014 VCCSCH103114 HTL TX DSBRSMNT OCT 2014

 2,916.66ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER Total

     2086 SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS

         82091  150.00 12/18/2014 13837-616150 BATTERY

 150.00SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS Total

     2091 SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC

         81923  1,449.00 12/18/2014 3609 SNOW REMOVAL 11-24-14

 1,449.00SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC Total

     2101 SCULPTURE IN THE PARK

 1,500.00 12/11/2014 VCCSCU1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014

 1,500.00SCULPTURE IN THE PARK Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         79564  210.11 12/11/2014 0088487 SENSOR COOLANT LEVEL

         79564  54.90 12/18/2014 0088626 SVC PROP DOOR HANSEN

         79564  237.85 12/11/2014 0088532 SVC E#102/1751

 502.86SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2117 SEPS INC

         81523  2,308.60 12/18/2014 1/608340 ONE YEAR MAINT

         81524  6,769.90 12/11/2014 1?608490 1YR ONSITE WARRANTY
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 9,078.50SEPS INC Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         80593  948.00 12/18/2014 5454 NEW AIR COMPRESSOR PUMP - PD

 948.00SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         81921  600.00 12/18/2014 1977 SNOW PLOW - 11-24 & 11-28

         81131  350.00 12/11/2014 1969 REMOVE TREE AND WOOD

         80007  3,030.00 12/11/2014 1968 ELECTRIC LINE CLEARING

 3,980.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

          2169  4,347.50 12/18/2014 112914 SVCS NOV 2014

 4,347.50CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2171 SHURTS TOOL SERVICE

         82163  26.25 12/18/2014 12041420797 SVC V#5099 RO#51326

 26.25SHURTS TOOL SERVICE Total

     2198 STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING

         81578  139.00 12/11/2014 34483A LABOR REPLACE BULBS

         81537  596.00 12/11/2014 34483 WINTER MAINTENANCE

         81578  4,920.60 12/18/2014 34596 BULBS/REPAIRS

 5,655.60STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         82186  111.75 12/18/2014 C98487 INVENTORY ITEMS

 111.75STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

 325.00 12/11/2014 55468 LUNCH MTG

 325.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2216 ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT

         79616  5,470.00 12/11/2014 120114 MOWING AND FLOWER CARE

 5,470.00ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Total

     2234 STEEL BEAM THEATRE

 3,500.00 12/11/2014 VCCSTE1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014
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 3,500.00STEEL BEAM THEATRE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         79962  434.00 12/18/2014 S004866499.002 CONTROL BLOCK

         82077  157.04 12/11/2014 S004881625.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79962  737.60 12/18/2014 S004866499.003 FIELD SVC - NEW SQD PARTS

         80604  31.36 12/11/2014 S004881800.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81911  720.30 12/11/2014 S004871961.005 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81725  434.00 12/18/2014 S004881807.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79962  327.48 12/11/2014 S004868900.001 MISC ELECTR SUPPLIES

         81725  2,363.92 12/11/2014 S004881807.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81339  299.84 12/18/2014 S004817273.005 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82000  20.04 12/11/2014 S004873773.005 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79962  131.42 12/18/2014 S004897045.001 FUSES, RELAYS CONTACTS

         81423  5,350.43 12/11/2014 S004826665.002 SET UP/FIXTURE

         82000  515.20 12/11/2014 S004873773.006 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81598  66.96 12/11/2014 S004843378.005 DUCK ACTIVE JACKET

         82000  67.05 12/18/2014 S004873773.007 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79962  747.80 12/18/2014 S004866499.001 TRBLSHOOT PUMP DRIVE

         82077  198.12 12/11/2014 S004881625.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81339  663.00 12/18/2014 S004817273.004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82000  3.34 12/11/2014 S004873773.003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82200  6.81 12/18/2014 S004893204.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81339  333.90 12/11/2014 S004817273.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82000  698.13 12/11/2014 S004873773.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82070  297.00 12/18/2014 S004884778.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81911  419.90 12/18/2014 S004871961.008 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82070  297.00 12/11/2014 S004884778.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81911  22.10 12/18/2014 S004871961.006 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79664  36.59 12/11/2014 S004882063.001 ELECTRIC DEPT SUPPLIES

 15,380.33STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

         79845  3,504.00 12/18/2014 65762 SVCS THRU 11-30-14

 3,504.00STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2249 STEVE STREICH

 194.75 12/11/2014 120414 UNIFORM SAFETY BOOTS

 194.75STEVE STREICH Total
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     2250 STREICHERS

         79539  32.00 12/11/2014 I1123073 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         79539  29.74 12/18/2014 I1123939 UNIFORM TRANSPORT BELT

         79539  93.72 12/11/2014 I1123897 UNIFORMS BELT/MUFFS

 155.46STREICHERS Total

     2255 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

         80280  48.00 12/18/2014 118075 WATER SAMPLING

 48.00SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC Total

     2268 SUNBELT RENTALS INC

         81957  1,788.90 12/11/2014 49346579-001 FLOOR SCRUBBER RENTAL

-367.21 12/11/2014 49346579-002 CRED IN#49346579-001

 1,421.69SUNBELT RENTALS INC Total

     2273 SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC

            31  1,406.66 12/18/2014 20141204 ASPHALT

 1,406.66SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC Total

     2274 ROBERT SURRATT

 214.89 12/11/2014 120314 SAFETY BOOTS

 214.89ROBERT SURRATT Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         79566  420.18 12/18/2014 AG42485 SVC V#1719

         79566  259.08 12/18/2014 AG42637 VALVE 2.5 FOR GEAR ACTUATO

 679.26TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 148.50 12/12/2014 UNT 141212123933CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 121.00 12/12/2014 UNT 141212123933FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,286.50 12/12/2014 UNT 141212123933PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,556.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         82231  12.35 12/18/2014 2-285818 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82201  9.40 12/18/2014 2-285415 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82188  372.54 12/18/2014 2-285411 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82131  93.84 12/11/2014 2-284881 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82279  156.94 12/18/2014 2-286155 INVENTORY ITEMS

-140.16 12/18/2014 1-355059 CREDIT INVOICE 354832
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         82271  12.49 12/18/2014 2-286213 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82263  568.71 12/18/2014 2-286214 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79567  1,670.38 12/18/2014 4177-1114 SVC/PARTS FLEET NOV 2014

 2,756.49THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2339 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION

         81850  1,675.00 12/11/2014 1976 TRANSFORMER LEAK REPAIR

 1,675.00TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION Total

     2343 TAPCO

         82029  7,065.00 12/11/2014 I474030 LED SINGLE POST MOUNT

 7,065.00TAPCO Total

     2344 TRADEMAN PHOTOGRAPHY

         82152  2,425.00 12/11/2014 2014.1125 PRINTS= MOUNTED, SPRAY, FRAME

 2,425.00TRADEMAN PHOTOGRAPHY Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         81766  10,228.00 12/18/2014 15057 HOLIDAY PARADE SIGNS

         82072  213.00 12/18/2014 81953 INVENTORY ITEMS

 10,441.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         78941  3,322.75 12/18/2014 10774 SVCS NOV 2014

         80201  15,117.00 12/18/2014 10791 SVCS NOV 2014

         80195  243.25 12/18/2014 10585 SVC THRU 9-28-14

         80168  209.23 12/18/2014 10793 SVCS NOV 2014

         81316  1,014.50 12/18/2014 10586 SVC THRU 9-28-14

         80195  4,141.50 12/18/2014 10669 SVC THRU 11-2-14

         78967  2,700.50 12/18/2014 10680 SVC THRU 11-2-14

         81316  157.50 12/18/2014 10671 SVC THRU 11-2-14

         78967  2,193.86 12/18/2014 10773 SVC THRU 11-30-14

         81316  964.50 12/18/2014 10768 SVC THRU 11-30-14

         77584  660.25 12/18/2014 10767 SVCS NOV 2014

         78280  412.50 12/18/2014 10687 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/2/14

 31,137.34TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         82143  6,250.00 12/18/2014 359023 WELLNESS FAIR

         79677  250.00 12/18/2014 359152 SCREENING 11-30-14
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 6,500.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2384 ST CHARLES UNION ELECTRIC

         81689  337.50 12/18/2014 19503 CONSULTING SVCS

 337.50ST CHARLES UNION ELECTRIC Total

     2393 RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC

 3,547.79 12/11/2014 315291 WR LICENSE FEES THRU 3/11/16

 3,547.79RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC Total

     2397 UNIV OF IL EXTENSION KANE CNTY

         82147  800.00 12/18/2014 112514 NORTHGATE BEAUTIFICATION

 800.00UNIV OF IL EXTENSION KANE CNTY Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         82073  539.00 12/11/2014 3018321 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81809  288.00 12/11/2014 3018322 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82264  534.10 12/18/2014 3018433 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82270  439.00 12/18/2014 3018434 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82189  349.50 12/18/2014 3018435 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,149.60UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 29.25 12/18/2014 0000650961494 WEEKLY SHIPPING BILL

 53.03 12/11/2014 0000650961484 SHIPPING

 82.28UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2408 UTILITY CONCRETE PRODUCTS CO

         81708  2,195.00 12/11/2014 1253043 TRANSFORMER PADS

 2,195.00UTILITY CONCRETE PRODUCTS CO Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         82114  63.55 12/18/2014 56916 KEYS

         82209  107.93 12/18/2014 57230 LOCK CYLINDER

         82114  112.90 12/11/2014 57151 SVC - DEVEREAUX- IC

 284.38VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         81522  400.00 12/11/2014 102633 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INSPECT

         81522  2,155.00 12/11/2014 102632 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INSPECT

         81522  150.00 12/11/2014 102631 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INSPECT
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         82168  535.00 12/11/2014 101674 SVC W DECK-FIRE PUMP

 3,240.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 90.36 12/18/2014 121714 PETTY CASH

 90.36ROBERT VANN Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 211.20 12/11/2014 9736086517 SVC 10-24 THRU 11-23-14

 7,595.03 12/11/2014 9736545510 SVCS 11-4 THRU 12-3-14

 7,806.23VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2446 WALTER VOELSCH

 159.09 12/18/2014 120814 SAFETY BOOTS

 159.09WALTER VOELSCH Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         79620  89.62 12/18/2014 2526124-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79952  2.10 12/11/2014 2511007-0 RUBBER BANDS INVENTORY CONTROL

         79602  70.63 12/18/2014 2527060-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         79644  314.12 12/11/2014 2511452-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECT DEPT

         79952  103.53 12/18/2014 2527111-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

         79930  28.22 12/11/2014 2512453-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES UB DEPT

         79602  96.81 12/18/2014 2527437-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES -  PW

         79569  57.18 12/11/2014 2515683-0 FIRE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79569  323.27 12/11/2014 2515269-0 FIRE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79644  60.00 12/11/2014 2513190-0 FREIGHT CHARGES 2511452-0

         79602  14.91 12/11/2014 2513134-0 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PW DEPT

         79602  53.04 12/18/2014 2525783-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79818  22.20 12/18/2014 2521479-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79602  21.59 12/18/2014 2519418-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79818  84.38 12/18/2014 2521479-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

 1,341.60WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         79652  106.00 12/11/2014 129420 TEST 1753,1863,1886,2159

         79652  171.00 12/18/2014 129509 1715,16,98,1804,1941,43,562155

         79652  52.50 12/18/2014 129520 TEST V# 1821,2150

 329.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total
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     2477 WASCO LAWN & POWER INC

         82138  239.80 12/18/2014 188200 INVENTORY ITEMS

 239.80WASCO LAWN & POWER INC Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         82202  278.00 12/11/2014 0254506 INVENTORY ITEMS

 278.00WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         80430  338.00 12/18/2014 14629 SVCS 10-26 THRU 11-29-14

 338.00WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2486 ARAMARK

         81475  136.99 12/18/2014 16017530 CARHARTT COAT

 136.99ARAMARK Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         79568  1,214.01 12/18/2014 V80377 SVC/REPAIR 10-30-14

 1,214.01WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2503 INLAND POWER GROUP INC

         82089  464.94 12/11/2014 5494996-00 SVC ENGINE OVERHEAT/#101

 464.94INLAND POWER GROUP INC Total

     2506 EESCO

         82004  46.50 12/11/2014 414775 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81913  125.80 12/11/2014 422719 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82086  796.67 12/18/2014 459606 JACKETS - GLOWEAR

         80481  96.80 12/18/2014 447147 CARHART MASKS

         81913  750.00 12/18/2014 436847 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81913  1,563.50 12/11/2014 428103 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81913  323.75 12/11/2014 428102 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82078  25.48 12/11/2014 435503 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82004  31.00 12/18/2014 435502 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,759.50EESCO Total

     2523 WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING

         80049  250.00 12/11/2014 112414B SVC LAWNS BROWNSTONE AREA

         80817  320.00 12/18/2014 120114I/S SNOW PLOW/INDIANA ST

         80817  290.00 12/18/2014 120114B/S SNOW PLOW/BROWSTONE
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 860.00WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         82094  198.00 12/11/2014 9604501313 CABLE PROTECTOR

         82111  170.11 12/18/2014 9606290907 CARHART JACKET

         80439  62.50 12/18/2014 9597611855 WATER DEPT MISC SUPPLIES

         82126  57.20 12/18/2014 9610490790 HOODED JACKET

         82038  55.40 12/11/2014 9599731073 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82033  26.51 12/11/2014 9599434181 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82126  87.81 12/18/2014 9610252786 BIB OVERALLS

         82079  175.14 12/11/2014 9603564353 IMPACT WRENCH

         82075  80.64 12/11/2014 9603265423 BIB OVERALLS

         82058  171.35 12/11/2014 9602207152 BIB OVERALLS BORWN AND COAT

         82213  167.55 12/18/2014 9614643352 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82058  57.19 12/11/2014 9602353352 HOODED JACKET BROWN

         82159  111.60 12/18/2014 9610903727 FOLDING TABLE

         82049  36.27 12/11/2014 9600813894 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82193  47.15 12/18/2014 9612994286 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82058  87.33 12/11/2014 9602048564 BIB OVERALLS BROWN

         82154  87.37 12/18/2014 9610490808 BIB OVERALLS

         82038  166.20 12/11/2014 9599912723 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82126  84.01 12/18/2014 9610903719 INSULATED COAT

         82049  35.14 12/11/2014 9600813878 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,964.47GRAINGER INC Total

     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

         82194  421.26 12/18/2014 9001360123 INVENTORY ITEMS

 421.26ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         82005  300.00 12/18/2014 227505-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 300.00ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 12,974.26 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 10,227.70 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 125,783.05 12/12/2014 121214 ELECTRICITY EXCISE TAX

 726.83 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,851.25 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 753.39 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933HR   0 Illinois State Tax
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 1,520.56 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,192.99 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,189.18 12/12/2014 ILST141212123933FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 165,219.21ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 2,146.55 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933PD   0 FICA Employee

 4,128.87 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933PW   0 Medicare Employer

 2,293.31 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 503.82 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933IS   0 Medicare Employee

 761.35 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933CA   0 FICA Employer

 3,509.03 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933PD   0 Medicare Employee

 15,854.98 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933PW   0 FICA Employee

 3,957.34 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,258.53 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933CD   0 FICA Employer

 35,343.80 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,620.21 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933FN   0 FICA Employer

 443.44 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933FD   0 FICA Employer

 28,620.83 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,102.46 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933PW   0 Medicare Employee

 1,810.07 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933IS   0 FICA Employee

 5,950.95 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 246.81 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933HR   0 Medicare Employee

 3,509.03 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933PD   0 Medicare Employer

 503.82 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933IS   0 Medicare Employer

 29,491.79 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 704.03 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933HR   0 FICA Employee

 721.06 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933FN   0 Medicare Employee

 4,964.06 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,980.30 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933FD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,732.96 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933FN   0 FICA Employee

 246.81 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933HR   0 Medicare Employer

 614.11 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933CD   0 Medicare Employee

 443.44 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933FD   0 FICA Employee

 694.65 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933FN   0 Medicare Employer

 1,659.43 12/12/2014 FIT 141212123933CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 704.03 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933HR   0 FICA Employer

 1,810.07 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933IS   0 FICA Employer

 277.92 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933CA   0 Medicare Employer
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 277.92 12/12/2014 MEDE141212123933CA   0 Medicare Employee

 15,967.73 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933PW   0 FICA Employer

 2,258.53 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933CD   0 FICA Employee

 2,980.30 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933FD   0 Medicare Employer

 761.35 12/12/2014 FICA141212123933CA   0 FICA Employee

 614.11 12/12/2014 MEDR141212123933CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,146.55 12/12/2014 FICE141212123933PD   0 FICA Employer

 191,616.35INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 1,661.54 12/11/2014 0000002021412121239330 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 12/11/2014 0000002061412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 12/11/2014 0000001911412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 795.70 12/11/2014 0000001351412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 12/11/2014 0000002921412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 12/11/2014 0000004861412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 12/11/2014 0000000641412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 12/11/2014 0000000641412121239331 IL Child Support Amount 2

 334.16 12/11/2014 0000011631412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 440.93 12/11/2014 0000000371412121239330 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,139.18STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 2,171.84 12/10/2014 121014 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,840.07 12/15/2014 121514 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 7,011.91DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 176,978.00 12/08/2014 120814 IMRF PAYROLL EE/ER/VOLUNTARY

 176,978.00IMRF Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 58,916.89 12/12/2014 121214 NOVEMBER 2014 ACTIVITY

 58,916.89JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP

         80240  76.99 12/18/2014 120514 SVCS 12-20 THRU 1-19-15

 76.99DISH DBS CORP Total

     2661 FORCE FLOW
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         81854  1,790.72 12/11/2014 27043 500# DRM PLTFRM W/ELEC

 1,790.72FORCE FLOW Total

     2672 TRI-CITY AMBULANCE

 85,138.75 12/19/2014 IN65 AMBULANCE BILLING 3RD QTR

 85,138.75TRI-CITY AMBULANCE Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

            27  1,273.00 12/18/2014 266114 CHEMICALS

            27  3,412.00 12/11/2014 265427 CHEMICALS

 4,685.00VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2682 INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES LL

         82059  900.00 12/18/2014 13853 CONSULT SVCS FOR VISU-SEWER

 900.00INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES LL Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 34.94 12/12/2014 ACCG141212123933FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 12/12/2014 ACCG141212123933HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 59.89 12/12/2014 ACCG141212123933FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 78.06 12/12/2014 ACCG141212123933PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 208.54 12/12/2014 ACCG141212123933PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 12/12/2014 ACCG141212123933IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 406.39CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

         81929  360.00 12/11/2014 114 SNOW PLOW BROWN ROUTE

 360.00C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total

     2750 PUBLIC RELATIONS SOCIETY OF AM

         82207  390.00 12/11/2014 1700447-2014 MBRSHP RENEWAL- L GARHAN

 390.00PUBLIC RELATIONS SOCIETY OF AM Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 43,417.77 12/08/2014 32846 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 43,417.77RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2766 WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

         81888  75.00 12/11/2014 S0018421 CLASS = S DRIES

 75.00WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Total
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     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 12/12/2014 LTCI141212123933CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 94.71 12/12/2014 LTCI141212123933HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 156.17GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         78896  8,468.75 12/18/2014 4781 CONSULT 11-30-14

         82224  2,175.00 12/18/2014 4781/A CONSULT 11-30-14

 10,643.75CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total

     2779 CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC

         81625  899.17 12/18/2014 3107-1 ZYTRON SUITS/BOOTS

 899.17CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC Total

     2805 ELITE EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC

         82108  334.34 12/18/2014 6592 SVC V#5099 RO#51263

 334.34ELITE EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC Total

     2825 PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD

         79727  882.14 12/11/2014 14294 2014 STEWARDSHIP PLAINTING

 882.14PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD Total

     2840 ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL

 3,175.00 12/11/2014 VCCART1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014

         82158  2,500.00 12/18/2014 120314 ADVERTISING SEPT 2014

 5,675.00ST CHARLES ARTS COUNCIL Total

     2846 HUTER TRANKINA ENGINEERING PC

         78663  480.00 12/18/2014 12001B SVCS 12001 TYLER PROD

 480.00HUTER TRANKINA ENGINEERING PC Total

     2852 AIRWATCH LLC

         82104  1,285.25 12/18/2014 AWUS-38774 RENEWAL 11-14 THRU 11-11-15

 1,285.25AIRWATCH LLC Total

     2878 JASON ROWE

 96.73 12/11/2014 120614 UNIFORM - CARHARTT

 96.73JASON ROWE Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         80868  3,861.51 12/19/2014 T50000026538 MONTHLY BILLING
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         79979  1,156.31 12/19/2014 T00001140499 MONTHLY BILLING

 5,017.82ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 344.00 12/18/2014 4300-4037M-5 LEGAL BILLING NOVEMBER 2014

 4,048.55 12/18/2014 4300-3744M-62 MOBTHLY BILLING NOVEMBER 2014

 4,392.55SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2905 GRAF TREE CARE INC

         80053  360.00 12/11/2014 66641 CONSULTING NOVEMBER 2014

 360.00GRAF TREE CARE INC Total

     2921 STRYPES PLUS MORE INC

         81970  740.00 12/18/2014 12679 RE-NUMBERING COMMAND CARS

 740.00STRYPES PLUS MORE INC Total

     2950 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC

         82008  137.56 12/11/2014 1902568409 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81977  970.31 12/18/2014 1902568412 SAFETY GEAR

         81916  114.40 12/18/2014 1902568391 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81916  195.00 12/11/2014 1902568183 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82008  159.60 12/11/2014 1902567988 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,576.87SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

         82117  338.50 12/18/2014 108240 DOOR D REPAIR

 338.50RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 1,580.00 12/18/2014 A25059-3-1114 MONTHLY BILLING NOV 2014

 100.00 12/18/2014 A25059-5-1114 SVCS NOV 2014

 1,000.00 12/18/2014 A25059-1-1114 SVCS NOV 2014

         79521  1,620.00 12/18/2014 A25059-7-1114 SVCS NOV 2014

 180.00 12/18/2014 A25059-6-1114 SVCS NOV 2014

         80584  3,140.00 12/18/2014 A25059-8-1114-A LEGAL SVCS NOV 2014

         79850  390.00 12/18/2014 A25059-8-1114 LEGAL SVS NOV 2014

 8,010.00HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     2984 APPAREL SEWN RIGHT

         79537  40.15 12/11/2014 IVC9012249 UNIFORMS SHIRT/PANTS

         79537  33.50 12/11/2014 IVC9011983 UNIFORMS SHIRT/PANTS
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         79537  42.50 12/11/2014 IVC9012709 UNIFORMS KINTZ

 116.15APPAREL SEWN RIGHT Total

     2989 KOZ TRUCKING INC

            28  1,880.48 12/11/2014 7999 CA 7 AND GRADE 8 STONE

            29  2,815.00 12/18/2014 8016 STONE GRAVEL

            28  1,102.36 12/18/2014 8015 STONE GRAVEL

 5,797.84KOZ TRUCKING INC Total

     3013 COUNTRYSIDE INDUSTRIES INC

         82145  425.00 12/18/2014 23605 NEW PLANT WATERING

         82215  1,560.00 12/18/2014 23630 CLEAN CITY TRASH CANS

         82144  2,695.00 12/18/2014 23483 BERM CLEANUP

 4,680.00COUNTRYSIDE INDUSTRIES INC Total

     3033 BATAVIA ARTISTS ASSOC NFP LLC

 1,437.50 12/11/2014 VCCWAT1014 HTL TX DSBRSMNT AUG-OCT 2014

 1,437.50BATAVIA ARTISTS ASSOC NFP LLC Total

     3083 GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIATES INC

         82021  1,393.31 12/11/2014 IN-1305980 COMPOSITE

 1,393.31GEORGE PATTON ASSOCIATES INC Total

     3087 INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC

 390.00 12/11/2014 24205931 MBRSHP K LAMKIN

 390.00INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC Total

     3097 PATRICK SKARBONKIEWICZ

 120.92 12/18/2014 120314 SAFETY BOOTS

 120.92PATRICK SKARBONKIEWICZ Total

     3098 GEAR WASH LLC

         81620  3,025.02 12/11/2014 14-19318 LABOR AND INSTALL

 3,025.02GEAR WASH LLC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         82196  74.95 12/18/2014 96061670 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81345  402.79 12/11/2014 95875008 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81345  129.13 12/11/2014 95880280 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79557  24.85 12/11/2014 95881364 VEH 1899 RO 51223

         79557  239.10 12/11/2014 95884038 SVC V#1885 RO#51212
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         79557  235.56 12/11/2014 95882289 VEH 1886 RO 51185

         82042  148.04 12/11/2014 95917191 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79557  1,332.45 12/11/2014 95905828 VEH 1859 RO 51238

         82196  161.16 12/18/2014 96052899 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79557  266.00 12/18/2014 96003764 SVC V#1701 RO#51324

         79557  254.26 12/18/2014 95994796 SVC V#1724/1725 RO#51314/51315

         82042  148.04 12/11/2014 95920227 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,416.33RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3107 DR SUDS LLC

         79593  50.00 12/18/2014 10021 PD CAR WASHES NOV 2014

 50.00DR SUDS LLC Total

     3116 CRAWFORD MURPHY & TILLY INC

         80626  1,660.00 12/11/2014 102785 PROJECT BILLING THRU 10/31/14

 1,660.00CRAWFORD MURPHY & TILLY INC Total

     3117 CARDIAC SCIENCE CORPORATION

         78824  259.74 12/11/2014 1633177 G3 TRAINER SET

 259.74CARDIAC SCIENCE CORPORATION Total

     3122 GREEN ZONE MAINTENANCE SERVICE

         79723  300.00 12/18/2014 91809 SVCS NOV 2014

         79723  700.00 12/18/2014 91810 SVCS NOV 2014

         79723  3,200.00 12/18/2014 91811 SVCS NOV 2014

 4,200.00GREEN ZONE MAINTENANCE SERVICE Total

     3127 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

         82039  82.43 12/18/2014 B02784527 ADOBE UPGRADE

 82.43SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 12/12/2014 0000005541412121239330 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3142 ENVIRONMENTAL DYNAMICS INT'L

         82112  15,712.40 12/11/2014 43592 REPLACEMENT OF DIFFUSERS

         82112  32,683.04 12/11/2014 43593 DIFFUSER REPLACEMENT

 48,395.44ENVIRONMENTAL DYNAMICS INT'L Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS
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         79606  15,771.50 12/11/2014 CP01653 MONTHLY LANDSCAPE

         81925  885.70 12/11/2014 CP01733 SNOW PLOW 11/24/14

 16,657.20CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3149 DAVID L PHYFER

         79714  1,200.00 12/11/2014 20309 PRODUCTION ORIENTATION VIDEO

 1,200.00DAVID L PHYFER Total

     3150 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

         79671  659.35 12/18/2014 IN448051 SVCS NOV 2014

 659.35TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Total

     3161 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

         79788  17.59 12/11/2014 STC/020151 ELEC BALLAST

 17.59CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO Total

     3175 NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC

         79585  411.01 12/18/2014 2150860 WATER TANK FILTER EXCHANGE

 411.01NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC Total

     3202 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC

         80949  2,559.00 12/11/2014 140905.02 SVCS THUR 10-31-14

 2,559.00ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         81172  275.00 12/18/2014 4105 SVC 11-18 - RIVERSIDE LIFT STN

         81172  110.00 12/18/2014 4104 SVCS 11-17 - DIGESTER BLDG

         81172  220.00 12/18/2014 4103 SVC 11-24 - FINAL PUMPS

 605.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3210 DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO

         81687  600.00 12/11/2014 112314 LAYOUT OF DEC NEWSLETTER

 600.00DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO Total

     3222 ALLSTAR FIRE SERVICE INC

         82166  44.00 12/18/2014 25879 FIRE EXTINGUISHER RECHARGE

 44.00ALLSTAR FIRE SERVICE INC Total

     3241 NICHOLAS SHERIDAN

 128.69 12/18/2014 121314 SAFETY BOOTS
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 128.69NICHOLAS SHERIDAN Total

     3251 PACE ANALYTICAL ENERGY SERVCS

         81931  270.00 12/18/2014 14776 VFA ANALYSIS

 270.00PACE ANALYTICAL ENERGY SERVCS Total

     3257 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC

         82167  526.50 12/18/2014 41819940 SVCS THRU 11-28-14

         82167  780.00 12/18/2014 41885606 HELPDESK TEMP SVCS/WK END 12-5

 1,306.50ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     3259 ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD

 122,653.00 12/12/2014 36330 SAFE NATL WC RENEWAL

 165,351.00 12/12/2014 36387 CHUBB PROP/INLND MARINE

 19,027.00 12/18/2014 36385 14-15 CYBER LIABILITY

 307,031.00ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD Total

     3262 AMERICA FUJIKURA LTD

         82130  240.00 12/18/2014 2000348463 REPAIR SPLICE MACHINE/CLEAVERS

 240.00AMERICA FUJIKURA LTD Total

     3265 JUST KABOBS LTD

         82228  271.24 12/18/2014 3544 LUNCH - SUCCESSION PLANNING

 271.24JUST KABOBS LTD Total

     3266 POLARIS LABORATORIES LLC

         82232  38.60 12/18/2014 11411260144 COOLANT SAMPLE ANALYSIS

 38.60POLARIS LABORATORIES LLC Total

     3269 LISA VIELBIG

 171.71 12/18/2014 121114 REIMB HOLIDAY POT LUCK FOOD

 171.71LISA VIELBIG Total

     3270 CMS

 29,925.00 12/12/2014 121214 TRNSITNAL REINSURANCE CNTRBUTN

 29,925.00CMS Total

999000430 MASTEC NETWORK SOLUTIONS

 1,072.68 12/18/2014 2014PR001 CLSD ESCROW ACCT

 1,072.68MASTEC NETWORK SOLUTIONS Total
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999000439 DONALD FROHLING

 165.54 12/11/2014 120514 REIMB FOR SANTA SET

 165.54DONALD FROHLING Total

999000440 SANDRA WHITE

 1,137.00 12/18/2014 121614 OVER PAYMENT

 1,137.00SANDRA WHITE Total

 5,008,448.79Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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